Refer All Communications to the Nearest
Ingersoll–Rand Office or Distributor.
 Ingersoll–Rand Company 2000
Printed in U.S.A.
03528635
Form P6401
Edition 5
November, 2000

REVERSIBLE MOTOR APPLICATONS
AIR FLOW INFORMATION
When these motors are used on applications requiring a reversible motor, a 4–way throttle valve or two 3–way throttle
valves must be used in the air supply line in accordance with the following schematic diagram (TPB491).
When the application requires a non–reversible motor, a 2–way inline valve can be used in the air supply line.  In either
case, the inlet and outlet of the valve must be equal in size, and preferably one size larger, than the inlet of the motor.
(Dwg. TPB491)
5
(Dwg. TPA551–1)
6
 PART NUMBER FOR ORDERING  PART NUMBER FOR ORDERING
1 Motor Housing Cover 18 Gear Box . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 92NA–750
for Series 92N . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 92N–102 19 Gear Box Frame (for Series 92NB or 92RB) . 48NB–763
for Series 92R . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 92R–102 • 20 Gear Box Gasket . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48NA–752
2 Short Housing Cover Cap Screw 21 First Stage Intermediate Gear
(4 for 92N; 2 for 92R) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12BMP–634 for Model 92NA005 or 92RA005 . . . . . 48NA–755–005
* Long Housing Cover Cap Screw (2 for 92R) . . . 107–25 for Model 92NA008 or 92RA008 . . . . . 48NA–755–008
3 Copper Seal Washer (4) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D02–504 for Model 92NA011 or 92NA011 . . . . . 48NA–755–011
• 4 Motor Housing Cover Gasket . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 92R–283 for Model 92NA014 or 92RA014 . . . . . 48NA–755–014
• 5 Rear Rotor Bearing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 92RMG10–22 for Model 92NA017 or 92RA017 . . . . . 48NA–755–017
6 Rear Rotor Bearing Retainer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . R380Q–6 for Model 92NA022 or 92RA022 . . . . . 48NA–755–022
7 End Plate (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 92RMG10–11 for Series 92NB or 92RB . . . . . . . . . . . . 48NA–755–022
8 Cylinder Assembly • 22 First Stage Intermediate Gear Rear Bearing . . R1AP–97
for Series 92N . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 92RMG10–A3 • 23 First Stage Intermediate Gear Front Bearing . . R38P–97
for Series 92R . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 92R–A3 • 24 Motor Shaft Rear Bearing or Intermediate
8A Cylinder Seal (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 92RMG10–103 Gear Pinion Rear Bearing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48NA–510
9 Cylinder Dowel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 92R–98 25 Second Stage Intermediate Gear
• 10 Vane Packet (set of 5 Vanes) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . R5H–42–5 (for Series 92NB or 92RB) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48NA–765–022
11 Motor Housing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 92N–40 26 Second Stage Intermediate Gear Key or Motor
12 Rotor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 92N–53 Shaft Gear Key (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . R4H–410
• 13 Front Rotor Bearing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . T02–33 27 Intermediate Gear Pinion
14 Front Rotor Bearing Spacer Assembly . . . . . . . . 92N–A65 for Model 92NB029 or 92RB029 . . . . . 48NB–760–029
• 15 Front Rotor Seal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48N–758 for Model 92NB036 or 92RB036 . . . . . 48NB–760–036
• 16 Bearing Spacer Seal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AF160–294 for Model 92NB045 or 92RB045 . . . . . 48NB–760–045
• 17 Gear Case Gasket . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 92R–283 for Model 92NB078 or 92RB078 . . . . . 48NB–760–078
Gear Box Assembly • 28 Intermediate Gear Pinion Roller Bearing
for Model 92NA005 or 92RA005 . . . . . 92NA–A750–005 (for Series 92NB or 92RB) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48NB–765
for Model 92NA008 or 92RA008 . . . . . 92NA–A750–008 • 29 Intermediate Gear Pinion Front Bearing
for Model 92NA011 or 92RA011 . . . . . 92NA–A750–011 (for Series 92NB or 92RB) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48NB–764
for Model 92NA014 or 92RA014 . . . . . 92NA–A750–014 • 30 Third Stage Intermediate Gear Bearing
for Model 92NA017 or 92RA017 . . . . . 92NA–A750–017 (for Series 92NB or 92RB)(2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . C6H20A–518
for Model 92NA022 or 92RA022 . . . . . 92NA–A750–022 31 Third Stage Intermediate Gear
for Model 92NB029 or 92RA029 . . . . . 92NB–A750–029 for Model 92NB029 or 92RB029 . . . . . 48NB–761–029
for Model 92NB036 or 92RA036 . . . . . 92NB–A750–036 for Model 92NB036 or 92RB036 . . . . . 48NB–761–036
for Model 92NB045 or 92RA045 . . . . . 92NB–A750–045 for Model 92NB045 or 92RB045 . . . . . 48NB–761–045